THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

MiINISTER'S DEOISIONS UNDER CuUSTOMS AOCTS-—-continued.

Record.

Goods.

Rate of Duty.

2911

Classification under Tariff, |
and Item No. | British

| Preferential
| Tarifl.

|
Intermediate
Tariff.

Genera.
Tariff.

2/237/6

2/34,/26

2/235/5

2/235/6

2/257/2
2/266

14/4 |

2/68/3
2/162/2

3/170/10

2/283
14/4

3/29
3/29

2/291

14/4

16/11

| 2/12/10

| 2/162/2

Machinery, &c., continued.

Bakers’ machines, viz. :—

Bun dough-divider, being a small |

hand machine suitable for a pastry-
cook

Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.:—

Samming machine, a setting-out roller

press (also quirin sleeves therefor), |

for use by tanners
Gas-governor, viz. :—

The * Bryan Donkin > exhaust by-
pass governor or gas compensator,
including quadrant valve im-
ported with and operated by the
governor

Gasmaking :—

Petroleum vaporizer, ‘‘ Parkinson’s,”
consisting of a coil in outer casing
with gas-burner, used in gasworks
to prevent the deposition of naph-
thalene in gas-mains

Hatmakers’, viz. :(—

Hydraulic straw-hat-blocking ma-

chine

Lacemaking appliance, the  Princess,” |

being an apparatus for making lace
by hand .

Magnetic unlocking machine, an electro-
magnet with foot-controlled switch
therefor, &c., being an appliance used
for unlocking the accumulator-cases
of miners’ electric safety-lamps, for
the purpose of removing and re-
charging the accumulators

Paper-roll making machine, for cutting,
slitting, creping, and winding toilet-
rolls

Soapmaking appliances, viz. :—

Pan, steam-jacketed, enamel-lined ..

Varnishing-machine, for varnishing tin-
plates after designs, &c., have been
printed thereon

Weighing-machines, viz. :—

““ Asco ’ overhead dial scale, without
platform, specially suited for weigh-
ing carcases of meat at freezing-
works and abattoirs, while in
transit to the cooling-room

Machinery, &c., and appliances peculiar

to metal-working, viz.:—
Clip-closing machine, for
metal clips to ledger-cards
Machine for brushing and cleaning
miners’ electric safety-lamp cases
(Note. — The . brushes,

attaching

under their appropriate tariff head-
ings.)

Soldering-iron heater, gas-heated, the
“ Fletcher

Tinman’s stove, gas - heated,
“ Fletcher,” for heating lead-melting
pots and soldering-irons

Machines, mincing, food-chopping, &c.—

viz, :—
Melon-cutting machine

Machines, washing, viz. :—

Cell - cleaning machine, consisting of
lead-lined sink and pump, &c., being
apparatus used for cleaning sediment
or deposit from battery-cells

Measuring, &c., machines, instruments,

and appliances, parts of, viz. :—

Gas filter for removing flue-dust, pecu-
liar to use with CO, recording instru-
ment

Metal, manufactured articles of, n.e.i.,

&c., viz.:—

Ammonia receiver or storage tank for
holding liquid ammonia, being part
of refrigerating plant

Drying-rack for holding varnished tin-
plates while in drying-oven

electric |
motor and controller, to be classified |

the |

. | As food-chopping machine
76)

As machines, &c., pecu- | Free
liar to use in indus-

trial processes (481)(2) |

&e.,
metal-

As  machinery, Free
peculiar  to

working (481)

Free
P4

As washing-machine (470) | 20 per cent.

As part of recording in- | Free

strument, n.e.i. (475)

]

“ As manufactured articles
of metal, n.e.i. (547)

20 per cent.

I

5 per cent.

5 per cent.

5 per cent.

30 per cent.

5 per cent.

30 per cent.

10 per cent.

10 per cent.

i
| 35 per cent.

‘ 10 per cent.

35 per cent.

I



