THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACTS -- continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	Genera. Tariff.
	Machinery, &c., continued.				
2/237/6	Bakers' machines, viz. : Bun dough-divider, being a small hand machine suitable for a pastry- cook			-	
2/34/26	Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.:				
2/235/5	Gas-governor, viz. : The "Bryan Donkin" exhaust by- pass governor or gas compensator,				
	including quadrant valve im- ported with and operated by the governor				
2/235/6	Gasmaking : Petroleum vaporizer, "Parkinson's,"				
	consisting of a coil in outer casing with gas-burner, used in gasworks to prevent the deposition of naph- thalene in gas-mains				
2/257/2	Hatmakers', viz. : Hydraulic straw-hat-blocking ma-	As machines, &c., pecu- liar to use in indus-	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
2/266	chine Lacemaking appliance, the "Princess," being an apparatus for making lace	trial processes (481)(2)			
14/4	by hand Magnetic unlocking machine, an electro- magnet with foot-controlled switch therefor, &c., being an appliance used				
	for unlocking the accumulator-cases of miners' electric safety-lamps, for the purpose of removing and re-				
2/290	charging the accumulators Paper-roll making machine, for cutting, slitting, creping, and winding toilet- rolls		2		
2/68/3	Soapmaking appliances, viz. : Pan, steam-jacketed, enamel-lined				
2/162/2	Varnishing-machine, for varnishing tin- plates after designs, &c., have been printed thereon				
3/170/10	Weighing-machines, viz. : "Asco." overhead dial scale, without platform, specially suited for weigh- ing carcases of meat at freezing-				· · · · · · ·
	works and abattoirs, while in transit to the cooling-room Machinery, &c., and appliances peculiar to metal-working, viz.:	j			
2/283	Clip-closing machine, for attaching metal clips to ledger-cards			ι.	
14/4	Machine for brushing and cleaning miners' electric safety-lamp cases (Note. — The brushes, electric motor and controller, to be classified				
3/29	under their appropriate tariff head- ings.) Soldering-iron heater, gas-heated, the	As machinery, &c., peculiar to metal- working (481)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
3/29	"Fletcher" Tinman's stove, gas - heated, the				
	"Fletcher," for heating lead-melting pots and soldering-irons Machines, mincing, food-chopping, &c				
2/291	viz. : Melon-cutting machine	As food-chopping machine	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
14/4	Machines, washing, viz.:— Cell - cleaning machine, consisting of lead-lined sink and pump, &c., being	(476) As washing-machine (470)	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
	apparatus used for cleaning sediment or deposit from battery-cells Measuring, &c., machines, instruments,				·
16/11	and appliances, parts of, viz. : Gas filter for removing flue-dust, pecu- liar to use with CO ₂ recording instru- ment	As part of recording in- strument, n.e.i. (475)	Free	5 per cent.	10 per cent.
a/1a/1c	Metal, manufactured articles of, n.e.i., &c., viz.:-				
2/12/10	Ammonia receiver or storage tank for holding liquid ammonia, being part of refrigerating plant	As manufactured articles	20 per cent.	30 per cent.	35 per cent.
2/162/2	Drying-rack for holding varnished tin- plates while in drying-oven	of metal, n.e.i. (547)			

.